
 
March 5, 2020 Page 1 of 2 
Y20-732-TA 
Addendum #4 

March 5, 2020 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Y20-732 / ADDENDUM # 4 

OAK MEADOWS WATER SUPPLY FACILITY WELL HOUSES 
 

Revised Bid Opening Date: March 12, 2020 March 17, 2020 
 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Underlining indicates 
additions, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 
 
A. BID OPENING DATE IS CHANGED FROM MARCH 12, 2020 TO MARCH 17, 

2020 at 2:00pm.  

B. CLARIFICATIONS 

1. Q: During review of the contract documents for the above referenced 
project we noticed that the County has now added an electronic copy 
of the bid form as well, in order to comply with the MWBE 
requirements for this project we request that either the county reduce 
the number of required copies to one (1) original and (1) electronic 
copy or allow the electronic copy to be submitted by close of business 
on bid day.  Due to the last-minute nature of the bidding process 
combined with the large amount of information required on 
Attachment C-2 it is extremely hard to complete four copies and an 
electronic by the deadline given. We earnestly request that the County 
revisit this requirement.  

  The City of Orlando has a similar MWBE program with the same 
amount of information required on bid day, they also require an 
electronic copy however they only require one original and one hard 
copy with the electronic copy of the bid form. This is manageable, 
however one (1) original, three (3) copies and an electronic is not 

A: If the Contractor is unable to provide an electronic copy with original hard 
copy bids to be submitted, they will have 24 hours to provide an electronic 
copy. There will be no other change to the requirements. 

2.  The County is in the process of obtaining a flood plain permit. A FEMA 
Elevation Certificate will be required to as a part of construction closeout. 
Specification Section 01050 is revised and attached to include this work to 
be completed by a Florida Registered Surveyor and Mapper. 

 
C. All other terms, conditions, and specifications of the IFB remain unchanged. 

D. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 
applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement 



 
March 5, 2020 Page 2 of 2 
Y20-732-TA 
Addendum #4 

information on the addendum. Either form of acknowledgement must be completed 
and returned not later than the date and time for receipt of the proposal. 

 
 

Receipt acknowledged by: 
 
____________________________________    ______________________  
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 

 
____________________________________ 
Title 
 
____________________________________  
Name of Firm 


	March 5, 2020
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
	Revised Bid Opening Date: March 12, 2020 March 17, 2020


